



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**Solicitation No.: CO-00091**  
**Job No.: 16-4801**  
**Project: Multiple Sewershed Package I**  
**Time And Date : 10:00 AM (CT) November 9, 2016**  
**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
**PO Box 2994, San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449**

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	IPR SOUTH CENTRAL LLC		T CONSTRUCTION LLC		HORSESHOE CONSTRUCTION INC	
					Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	103.1	Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	150	\$4.50	\$675.00	\$4.50	\$675.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
2	103.3	Remove Sidewalks and Driveways (COSA Spec)	SF	900	\$4.50	\$4,050.00	\$3.50	\$3,150.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00
3	103.4	Remove Miscellaneous Concrete (COSA Spec)	SF	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
4	203.1	Tack Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	572	\$13.00	\$7,436.00	\$11.00	\$6,292.00	\$15.00	\$8,580.00
5	205.2	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type B (2" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	620	\$61.00	\$37,820.00	\$46.00	\$28,520.00	\$91.00	\$56,420.00
6	205.3	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type C (2" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	1,569	\$67.00	\$105,123.00	\$50.00	\$78,450.00	\$70.00	\$109,830.00
7	205.4	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (3" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	4,153	\$38.00	\$157,814.00	\$55.00	\$228,415.00	\$70.00	\$290,710.00
8	206.1	Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (12" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	310	\$62.00	\$19,220.00	\$82.00	\$25,420.00	\$65.00	\$20,150.00
9	208.1	Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphalt Pavement (2" Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	1,569	\$18.00	\$28,242.00	\$20.00	\$31,380.00	\$15.00	\$23,535.00
10	208.1	Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphalt Pavement (3" Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	4,153	\$18.00	\$74,754.00	\$26.00	\$107,978.00	\$20.00	\$83,060.00
11	413.1	Flowable Fill (COSA Spec)	CY	300	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$128.00	\$38,400.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
12	413.3	Flowable Fill (High Strength Emergency Repair) (COSA Spec)	CY	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$163.00	\$16,300.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00
13	500.1	Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	50	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
14	500.4	Concrete Curb and Gutter (COSA Spec)	LF	10	\$27.00	\$270.00	\$31.00	\$310.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
15	502.1	Concrete Sidewalks (COSA Spec)	SY	204	\$72.00	\$14,688.00	\$68.00	\$13,872.00	\$75.00	\$15,300.00
16	503.1	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway (COSA Spec)	SY	25	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$79.00	\$1,975.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
17	503.2	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway- Commercial (COSA Spec)	SY	25	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$87.00	\$2,175.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
18	505.1	Concrete Riprap (5" Thick) (COSA Spec)	SY	10	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$136.00	\$1,360.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
19	507.1	New Residential Chain Link Wire Fence (4 ft. High) (COSA Spec)	LF	120	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
20	507.6	New Residential Wooden Privacy Fence (6 ft. High)	LF	30	\$28.00	\$840.00	\$24.00	\$720.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
21	507.6	Remove/Replace Miscellaneous Other Fence/Gates, all types	LF	25	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$39.00	\$975.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
22	515.1	Topsol (COSA Spec)	CY	109	\$20.00	\$2,180.00	\$24.00	\$2,616.00	\$30.00	\$3,270.00
23	516.1	Bermuda Sodding (COSA Spec)	SY	25	\$6.70	\$168.75	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
24	516.2	St. Augustine Sodding (COSA Spec)	SY	25	\$6.25	\$156.25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
25	520.1	Hydromulching (Residential or Commercial) (COSA Spec)	SY	912	\$1.65	\$1,504.80	\$7.00	\$6,384.00	\$10.00	\$9,120.00
26	530.1	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling, per each work site (COSA Spec)	EA	4	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$30,160.00	\$120,640.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00
27	536.1	4 Inch Wide Yellow Line (CoSA Spec)	LF	250	\$6.50	\$1,625.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
28	536.2	4 Inch Wide White Line (CoSA Spec)	LF	100	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
29	537.1	Traffic Button Type W (CoSA Spec)	EA	20	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
30	537.2	Traffic Button Type Y (CoSA Spec)	EA	50	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
31	537.6	Pavement Marker (Type I-C) (CoSA Spec)	EA	10	\$39.00	\$390.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
32	537.8	Pavement Marker (Type I-A-A) (CoSA Spec)	EA	10	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
33	550.1	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	1,742	\$2.25	\$3,919.50	\$3.00	\$5,226.00	\$5.00	\$8,710.00
34	799	Removal and Replacement of Speed Hump (Type II) (per each hump)	EA	3	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,390.00	\$7,170.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
35	834.3	Relocate Fire Hydrant	EA	3	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
36	848	8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115psi or SDR 26-2241, 160psi), (0'-6" Cut)	LF	25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$122.00	\$3,050.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
37	848	8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115psi or SDR 26-2241, 160psi), (6'-14" Cut)	LF	860	\$115.00	\$98,900.00	\$113.00	\$97,180.00	\$100.00	\$86,000.00
38	848	8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115psi or SDR 26-2241, 160psi), (14'-22" Cut)	LF	20	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
39	848	10" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115psi or SDR 26-2241, 160psi), (0'-6" Cut)	LF	110	\$105.00	\$11,550.00	\$136.00	\$14,960.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00
40	848	10" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115psi or SDR 26-2241, 160psi), (6'-14" Cut)	LF	57	\$160.00	\$9,120.00	\$128.00	\$7,296.00	\$125.00	\$7,125.00
41	851	Adjusting Existing Manholes (with new ring & cover)	EA	36	\$2,300.00	\$82,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$99,000.00	\$600.00	\$21,600.00
42	852.1	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4 ft. Diameter (0'-6")	EA	12	\$7,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,972.00	\$71,664.00	\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00
43	852.2	Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole, 4 ft. Diameter (0'-6")	EA	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$20,550.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
44	852.3	Extra Depth Manholes, 4 ft Diameter (x6)	VF	17	\$675.00	\$11,475.00	\$620.00	\$10,540.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00
45	854.1	Sanitary Sewer Laterals	LF	89	\$70.00	\$6,230.00	\$48.00	\$4,272.00	\$50.00	\$4,450.00
46	854.2	Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EA	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
47	855.1	Reconstruction of Existing Manhole	EA	10	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,035.00	\$30,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
48	858	Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	CY	15	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$149.00	\$2,235.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
49	862	Abandonment of 8" Sanitary Sewer Mains	LF	900	\$11.50	\$10,350.00	\$9.00	\$8,100.00	\$35.00	\$31,500.00
50	864	Bypass Pumping, Priority 1 Work Site 1	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
51	864	Bypass Pumping, Work Site 2	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
52	864	Bypass Pumping, Work Site 3	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
53	864	Bypass Pumping, Work Site 4	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
54	866	Sewer Main Pre-Television Inspection (8" through 15" Diameter)	LF	9,336	\$3.00	\$28,008.00	\$3.20	\$29,875.20	\$7.00	\$65,352.00
55	866	Sewer Main Post-Television Inspection (8" through 15" Diameter)	LF	9,336	\$2.00	\$18,672.00	\$2.10	\$19,605.60	\$4.50	\$42,012.00
56	866	Sewer Main Pre-Television Inspection (18" through 21" Diameter)	LF	1,332	\$4.25	\$5,661.00	\$4.20	\$5,594.40	\$8.00	\$10,656.00
57	866	Sewer Main Post-Television Inspection (18" through 21" Diameter)	LF	1,332	\$2.50	\$3,330.00	\$3.20	\$4,262.40	\$6.50	\$8,668.00
58	866	Sewer Main Pre-Television Inspection (24" Diameter)	LF	1,034	\$5.00	\$5,170.00	\$5.30	\$5,480.20	\$12.50	\$12,925.00
59	866	Sewer Main Post-Television Inspection (24" Diameter)	LF	1,034	\$2.45	\$2,533.30	\$3.20	\$3,308.80	\$7.00	\$7,238.00
60	900	Pipe Bursting 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 0'-10' deep	LF	3,087	\$50.00	\$154,350.00	\$52.00	\$160,524.00	\$55.00	\$169,785.00
61	900	Pipe Bursting 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10'-15' deep	LF	277	\$60.00	\$16,620.00	\$57.00	\$15,789.00	\$65.00	\$18,005.00
62	900	Pipe Bursting 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, >15' deep	LF	409	\$75.00	\$30,675.00	\$62.00	\$25,358.00	\$85.00	\$34,765.00
63	900	Pipe Bursting 10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 0'-10' deep	LF	2,116	\$60.00	\$126,960.00	\$59.00	\$124,844.00	\$65.00	\$137,540.00
64	900	Pipe Bursting 10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10'-15' deep	LF	859	\$130.00	\$111,670.00	\$172.00	\$147,744.00	\$150.00	\$128,850.00
65	900	Pipe Bursting 18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10'-15' deep	LF	475	\$145.00	\$68,875.00	\$184.00	\$87,400.00	\$175.00	\$83,125.00
66	901	CIPP 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths	LF	1,869	\$32.00	\$59,808.00	\$53.00	\$99,057.00	\$50.00	\$93,450.00
67	901	CIPP 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths	LF	606	\$44.00	\$26,664.00	\$53.00	\$32,118.00	\$60.00	\$36,360.00
68	901	CIPP 15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths	LF	972	\$50.00	\$48,600.00	\$79.00	\$76,788.00	\$85.00	\$82,620.00
69	901	CIPP 24" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths	LF	1,034	\$85.00	\$87,890.00	\$116.00	\$119,944.00	\$135.00	\$139,590.00
70	910.1	Manhole Rehabilitation (4 ft Dia. Manhole)	VF	367	\$320.00	\$117,440.00	\$300.00	\$110,100.00	\$338.00	\$124,046.00
71	910.2	Sewer Structure Rehabilitation	SF	480	\$27.00	\$12,960.00	\$23.00	\$11,040.00	\$35.00	\$16,800.00
72	1103.1	Point repairs for 8" or 10" Diameter, (0'-10' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping	EA	6	\$4,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
73	1103.1	Point repairs for 8" or 10" Diameter, (10'-15' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping	EA	5	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
74	1103.1	Point repairs for 8" or 10" Diameter, (>15' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping	EA	2	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
75	1103.1	Point repairs for 12" or 15" Diameter, (0'-10' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping	EA	5	\$6,600.00	\$33,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
76	1103.1	Point repairs for 18" or 21" Diameter, (0'-10' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping	EA	5	\$8,200.00	\$41,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
77	1103.1	Point repairs for 18" or 21" Diameter, (10'-15' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping	EA	5	\$10,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$36,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
78	1103.1	Point repairs for 24" Diameter & Larger, (0'-10' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
79	1103.3	Obstruction Removal by Excavation, 8" or 10" Diameter, all depths	EA	3	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$890.00	\$2,670.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
80	1103.3	Obstruction Removal by Excavation, 12" or 15" Diameter, all depths	EA	3	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,090.00	\$3,270.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
81	1103.3	Obstruction Removal by Excavation, 18" or 21" Diameter, all depths	EA	3	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
82	1103.3	Obstruction Removal by Excavation, 24" Diameter or Larger, all depths	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
83	1103.4	Obstruction Removal by Remote Device, 8" or 10" Diameter, all depths	EA	15	\$440.00	\$6,600.00	\$370.00	\$5,550.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
84	1103.4	Obstruction Removal by Remote Device, 12" or 15" Diameter, all depths	EA	9	\$725.00	\$6,525.00	\$580.00	\$5,220.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
85	1103.4	Obstruction Removal by Remote Device, 18" or 24" Diameter, all depths	EA	1	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,754.00	\$1,754.00
86	1109	Service Reconnection, all depths (w/ remote control cut device)	EA	67	\$4.50	\$301.50	\$26.00	\$1,742.00	\$300.00	\$20,100.00
87	1109	Service Reconnection, (w/ open cut excavation, 0'-10' depth, including up to 10 LF of lateral)	EA	82	\$850.00	\$69,700.00	\$840.00	\$68,880.00	\$850.00	\$69,700.00
88	1109	Service Reconnection, (w/ open cut excavation, 10'-15' depth, including up to 10 LF of lateral)	EA	3	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,060.00	\$3,180.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
89	1109	Service Reconnection, (w/ open cut excavation, >15' depth, including up to 10 LF of lateral)	EA	4	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,380.00	\$5,520.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
90	3300	Private Sanitary Sewer Laterals	LF	5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,420.00	\$17,100.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
91	6001	Portable Changeable Message Sign (TXDOT Spec)	MD	35	\$390.00	\$13,650.00	\$394.00	\$13,790.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00
		<b>Total</b>				<b>\$2,446,939.10</b>		<b>\$2,642,528.60</b>		<b>\$2,696,966.00</b>

Merie Construction LLC		D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING		NATIONAL POWER RODDING CORP	
Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
\$5.00	\$750.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$0.86	\$129.00
\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$9.00	\$8,100.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.15	\$1,035.00
\$5.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$1.73	\$17.30
\$30.00	\$17,160.00	\$15.00	\$8,580.00	\$7.00	\$4,004.00	\$26.45	\$15,129.40
\$75.00	\$46,500.00	\$30.00	\$18,600.00	\$35.00	\$21,700.00	\$123.04	\$76,284.80
\$80.00	\$125,520.00	\$35.00	\$54,915.00	\$35.00	\$54,915.00	\$123.04	\$193,049.76
\$80.00	\$332,240.00	\$35.00	\$145,355.00	\$30.00	\$124,590.00	\$129.55	\$537,979.62
\$65.00	\$20,150.00	\$75.00	\$23,250.00	\$100.00	\$31,000.00	\$258.09	\$80,007.90
\$25.00	\$39,225.00	\$20.00	\$31,380.00	\$12.00	\$18,828.00	\$22.13	\$34,721.97
\$28.00	\$116,284.00	\$25.00	\$103,825.00	\$15.00	\$62,295.00	\$24.78	\$102,911.34
\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$135.00	\$40,500.00	\$140.00	\$42,000.00	\$176.99	\$53,097.00
\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$191.53	\$19,153.00
\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.20	\$2,760.00
\$55.00	\$550.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$55.20	\$552.00
\$100.00	\$20,400.00	\$70.00	\$14,280.00	\$70.00	\$14,280.00	\$109.20	\$22,287.00
\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$162.15	\$4,053.75
\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$173.65	\$4,341.25
\$80.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$110.69	\$1,106.90
\$27.00	\$3,240.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$28.75	\$3,450.00
\$34.00	\$1,020.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.50	\$1,035.00
\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.65	\$891.25
\$40.00	\$4,360.00	\$55.00	\$5,995.00	\$25.00	\$2,725.00	\$33.80	\$3,685.29
\$14.00	\$350.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$26.44	\$661.25
\$14.00	\$350.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$26.45	\$661.25
\$14.00	\$12,768.00	\$2.50	\$2,280.00	\$3.00	\$2,736.00	\$4.60	\$4,195.20
\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00
\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.75	\$1,437.50
\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.75	\$575.00
\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$23.00	\$460.00
\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00
\$54.00	\$540.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$23.00	\$230.00
\$75.00	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$23.00	\$230.00
\$5.00	\$8,710.00	\$10.00	\$17,420.00	\$1.00	\$1,742.00	\$6.90	\$12,019.80
\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$862.50	\$2,587.50
\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$25,875.00
\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$134.32	\$3,358.00
\$175.00	\$150,500.00	\$80.00	\$68,800.00	\$70.00	\$60,200.00	\$134.32	\$115,515.20
\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$216.14	\$4,322.80
\$125.00	\$13,750.00	\$97.00	\$10,670.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$136.39	\$15,002.90
\$175.00	\$9,975.00	\$110.00	\$6,270.00	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$136.39	\$7,774.23
\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$99,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$129,600.00	\$3,162.50	\$113,850.00
\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$69,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$8,484.99	\$101,819.88
\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,135.00	\$18,405.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,640.66	\$31,921.98
\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$889.17	\$15,115.89
\$80.00	\$7,120.00	\$60.00	\$5,340.00	\$70.00	\$6,230.00	\$104.64	\$9,312.96
\$675.00	\$4,050.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$487.05	\$2,922.30
\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,675.00	\$66,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,077.50	\$10,775.00
\$215.00	\$3,225.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$181.24	\$2,718.60
\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.53	\$13,977.00
\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$5.00	\$46,680.00	\$4.00	\$37,344.00	\$33.00	\$308,088.00	\$6.00	\$56,016.00
\$3.00	\$28,008.00	\$2.00	\$18,672.00	\$5.00	\$46,680.00	\$3.00	\$28,008.00
\$8.00	\$10,656.00	\$4.00	\$5,328.00	\$29.00	\$38,628.00	\$10.00	\$13,320.00
\$5.00	\$6,660.00	\$3.00	\$3,996.00	\$7.00	\$9,324.00	\$3.00	\$3,996.00
\$10.00	\$10,340.00	\$4.00	\$4,136.00	\$34.00	\$35,156.00	\$15.00	\$15,510.00
\$5.00	\$5,170.00	\$4.00	\$4,136.00	\$9.00	\$9,306.00	\$3.00	\$3,102.00
\$60.00	\$185,220.00	\$65.00	\$200,655.00	\$60.00	\$185,220.00	\$56.30	\$173,952.45
\$90.00	\$24,930.00	\$70.00	\$19,390.00	\$70.00	\$19,390.00	\$63.25	\$17,520.25
\$125.00	\$51,125.00	\$85.00	\$34,765.00	\$90.00	\$36,810.00	\$103.60	\$42,331.50
\$65.00	\$137,540.00	\$170.00	\$359,720.00	\$65.00	\$137,540.00	\$58.60	\$124,103.40
\$110.00	\$94,490.00	\$250.00	\$214,750.00	\$150.00	\$128,850.00	\$178.20	\$153,116.75
\$125.00	\$59,375.00	\$260.00	\$123,500.00	\$180.00	\$85,500.00	\$189.70	\$90,131.25
\$44.00	\$62,236.00	\$48.00	\$89,712.00	\$60.00	\$112,140.00	\$57.00	\$107,467.50
\$56.00	\$33,936.00	\$60.00	\$36,360.00	\$60.00	\$36,360.00	\$57.50	\$34,845.00
\$80.00	\$77,760.00	\$84.00	\$81,648.00	\$90.00	\$87,480.00	\$86.20	\$83,835.00
\$120.00	\$124,080.00	\$132.00	\$136,488.00	\$120.00	\$124,080.00	\$126.50	\$130,801.00
\$300.00	\$110,100.00	\$342.00	\$125,514.00	\$350.00	\$128,450.00	\$250.00	\$91,750.00
\$35.00	\$16,800.00	\$36.00	\$17,280.00	\$40.00	\$19,200.00	\$25.00	\$12,000.00
\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,920.08	\$47,520.48
\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,298.13	\$61,490.65
\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,526.68	\$33,053.36
\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,942.95	\$44,714.75
\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,275.35	\$81,376.75
\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,789.10	\$103,945.50
\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,514.10	\$22,514.10
\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,770.85	\$11,312.55
\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$17,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,659.09	\$16,977.27
\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,659.09	\$16,977.27
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,278.87	\$7,278.87
\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$500.00	\$33,500.00	\$300.00	\$20,100.00	\$250.00	\$16,750.00	\$28.75	\$1,926.25
\$1,200.00	\$98,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$900.00	\$73,800.00	\$2,238.92	\$183,591.44
\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,505.72	\$7,517.16
\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,641.85	\$18,567.40
\$75.00	\$375.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$425.55	\$212.75
\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00
	<b>\$2,861,943.00</b>		<b>\$2,909,199.00</b>		<b>\$2,949,722.00</b>		<b>\$4,131,180.42</b>